# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Timothy M Marks		09/17/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecotech Marine, LLC	
Street Address:	532 East 4th Street	
City:	Bethlehem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18015	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2701899	ECOTECH MARINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3018960600 Phone:

Email: jberenato@bwsiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III

6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6414.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Berenato, III
Signature:	/s/
Date:	09/18/2007

**TRADEMARK** 

900087125 **REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0741**  Total Attachments: 2 source=ETM Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=ETM Trademark Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0742

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy M. Marks (hereinafter referred to as TM), an individual, having an address of 176 Brewster Road. Scarsdale, New York 10583, has adopted, used, is currently using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

ECOTECH MARINE 2,701,899 April 1, 2003

AND Ecotech Marine, LLC (hereinafter referred to as EM), a limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 532 East 4th Street, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015, is interested in acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark including the appurtenant goodwill associated with said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TM hereby assigns and transfers unto EM its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

TM hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any corresponding foreign trademark office, to issue any and all registrations or renewals for said trademark, when granted, to EM, its successors and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0743 Date: 9/17/07
Witnessed by: Jatack Caser

Timothy M. Marks